
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus95 72.39 1.837



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Scotty 6/14/2014

137

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 96.89 1.414



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.81 3.613



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Scotty 6/14/2014

135

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 57.37 2.353



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Axel Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

8012 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe NQ 50.1 2.874



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

Scotty 6/14/2014

151

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith87 66.1 2.284

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 41.21 3.664

20038 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ 103.09 1.465



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

Scotty 6/14/2014

151

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino95 53.86 2.804



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 44.56 3.815

8002 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 56.28 3.021

8003 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 80.56 2.110

8004 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 81.77 2.079



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 42.53 3.997

12002 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 59.72 2.847

12003 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard NQ 64.92 2.619

12001 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 65.99 2.576



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

Scotty 6/14/2014

175

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan NQ 67.52 2.592



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Ruckus Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 40.98 4.392

20005 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 51.27 3.511

20003 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20006 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 37.8 4.762

20001 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 66.34 2.713



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 55.28 3.256



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ NT

8006 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 48.79 3.484

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 61.34 2.771



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.08 4.350

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 44.1 3.855

12010 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 45.08 3.771

12017 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 47.17 3.604

12018 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 52.38 3.246

12014 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 55.59 3.058

12011 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 56.39 3.015

12004 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 60.46 2.812

12019 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson    NQ 46.48 3.657

12016 Jett Schipperke Joseph Sangenito NQ 53.72 3.165

12013 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 57.85 2.939

12015 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 60.82 2.795

12008 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 63.1 2.694

12007 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross NQ 72.61 2.341



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

Scotty 6/14/2014

175

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.76 4.515

16002 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 40.9 4.279

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 45.88 3.814

16010 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 46.91 3.731

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.29 3.701

16006 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 48.3 3.623

16011 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 51.15 3.421

16008 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 51.25 3.415

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 51.69 3.386

16012 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 43.51 4.022

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 44.05 3.973

16013 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 45.67 3.832

16015 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 50.63 3.456

16017 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 53.77 3.255

16018 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 58.15 3.009



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.35 4.353

20015 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes100 43.6 4.128

20026 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter100 43.9 4.100

20021 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 46.81 3.845

20019 Rumor Belgian Malinois Dale Christianson100 54.58 3.298

20011 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 59.63 3.019

20025 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ NT

20012 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ NT

20004 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi NQ 42.48 4.237

20010 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell NQ 45.38 3.967

20016 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark NQ 46.33 3.885

20014 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 46.88 3.84

20008 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 51.76 3.478

20013 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham NQ 52.53 3.427

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 53.02 3.395

20023 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 55.29 3.256

20024 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari NQ 56.9 3.163

20009 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 64.3 2.799

20007 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 66.55 2.705

20017 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 76.03 2.367



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 40.64 4.429

24003 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 44.09 4.083

24007 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 49.91 3.606

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ NT

24013 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ NT

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.25 4.260

24009 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 47.48 3.791

24005 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 49.15 3.662

24008 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 51.31 3.508

24006 Parker Standard Poodle Mallorie Morse NQ 59.14 3.044



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Aria Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan95 73.77 1.803



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

Scotty 6/14/2014

151

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 70.76 2.402



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

Scotty 6/14/2014

175

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ 109.74 1.595



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Stormy Golden Retriever Jill Newman100 62.72 2.87



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sammy Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 69.7 2.439

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 94.21 1.804



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

Scotty 6/14/2014

170

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.88 4.059

8009 Brian West Highland White 
Terrier

Kathy Foley NQ 71.68 2.372



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

Scotty 6/14/2014

175

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 64.91 2.696

12021 Jayda Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross100 65.55 2.67

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 66.46 2.633



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.58 4.130

16020 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 67.43 2.669

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 63.66 2.828



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

Scotty 6/14/2014

180

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 50.47 3.566

20031 Dali Greyhound Lisa McCarthy100 68.95 2.611

20029 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 51.2 3.516

20030 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 51.33 3.507

20032 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 76.74 2.346



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

Scotty 6/14/2014

118

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.5 2.652



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Scotty 6/14/2014

118

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Ozzy Schipperke Terry Sangenito NQ 61.44 1.921



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Scotty 6/14/2014

121

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Penny Doberman Pinscher Joseoph Alemani NQ 34.14 3.544



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

Scotty 6/14/2014

118

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Rosabella Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Scotty 6/14/2014

118

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 April Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Candis Anglace100 32.25 3.659

12026 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 22.17 5.323



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Scotty 6/14/2014

120

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Nike Shetland Sheepdog Hannah Naiburg100 31.01 3.87

16023 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

95 35.51 3.379



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe95 40.91 3.251

8003 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 69.71 1.908

8011 Axel Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 80.8 1.646



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Scotty 6/14/2014

133

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 41.61 3.196



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

Scotty 6/14/2014

141

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks95 35.22 4.003

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 26.76 5.269

20034 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 48.82 2.888



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Scotty 6/14/2014

141

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Rookie Golden Retriever Phyllis Covino100 31.86 4.426

24002 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.3 4.812



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 32.66 4.409



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.95 4.507

12002 Angie Parson Russell Terrier Joanne Von Essen NQ 32.03 4.496



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Scotty 6/14/2014

150

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 30.56 4.908



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20006 West Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 27.08 5.724

20002 Ruckus Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 29.43 5.267

20001 Luna Labrador Retriever Elizabeth Fernandez NQ 31.33 4.947

20011 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 35.37 4.382

20023 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 37.18 4.169

20038 Kiah Siberian Husky Alicia Cyr NQ 64.19 2.415



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 32.15 4.479

8006 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 35.28 4.082

8004 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 42.96 3.352

8060 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

8008 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 33.01 4.362

8001 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg NQ 36.33 3.964

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 50.75 2.837



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.96 5.341

12017 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 28.88 4.986

12010 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 32.33 4.454

12019 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson   100 36.24 3.974

12015 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 40.23 3.579

12008 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 41.52 3.468

12013 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 41.96 3.432

12004 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 42.97 3.351

12011 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.02 3.347

12014 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ NT

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 31.56 4.563

12016 Jett Schipperke Joseph Sangenito NQ 41.02 3.510

12003 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard NQ 42.74 3.369

12018 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 44.96 3.203

12007 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross NQ 46.6 3.090



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

Scotty 6/14/2014

150

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.96 5.564

16008 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 29.06 5.162

16006 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 29.26 5.126

16012 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.58 5.071

16015 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 30.59 4.904

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.93 4.85

16010 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 31.07 4.828

16007 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 35.17 4.265

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.65 4.208

16011 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.29 4.133

16018 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 37.66 3.983

16002 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 27.49 5.457

16013 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 33.21 4.517

16017 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 33.93 4.421

16001 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan NQ 36.24 4.139



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Faye Border Collie Ellie Hughes100 26.55 5.838

20004 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 26.71 5.803

20010 Ditto Portuguese Water Dog Pat Wardwell100 29.89 5.186

20021 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 30.98 5.003

20016 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark100 31.22 4.965

20008 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 31.35 4.944

20014 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 32.59 4.756

20013 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 32.8 4.726

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey100 38.59 4.017

20019 Rumor Belgian Malinois Dale Christianson100 40.43 3.834

20025 Madison Border Collie Debra Ferentinos NQ 29.9 5.184

20026 Sonoma Australian Shepherd Crystal Porter NQ 30.26 5.122

20018 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 31.71 4.888

20007 Misty Australian Shepherd Alicia Cyr NQ 32.5 4.769

20024 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari NQ 34.15 4.539

20022 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 36.95 4.195

20009 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 45.43 3.412

20012 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 46.09 3.363

20017 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 46.56 3.329



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.43 5.651

24005 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 33.59 4.614

24009 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 34.11 4.544

24013 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy100 36.67 4.227

24006 Parker Standard Poodle Mallorie Morse100 36.89 4.202

24012 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 26.22 5.912

24008 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 27.14 5.711

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 27.56 5.624

24003 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 30.48 5.085

24007 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 36.87 4.204



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

Scotty 6/14/2014

118

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Aria Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan100 49.96 2.362



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Stormy Golden Retriever Jill Newman NQ 52.45 2.955



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe100 40.39 3.565

4003 Sammy Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 47.84 3.010

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 61.47 2.343



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

Scotty 6/14/2014

144

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.66 5.206

8009 Brian West Highland White 
Terrier

Kathy Foley NQ 48.68 2.958



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

Scotty 6/14/2014

150

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 37.78 3.970

12021 Jayda Shetland Sheepdog Mary-Anne Gross100 46.18 3.248

12022 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 53.76 2.790

12020 Tally Shetland Sheepdog Mason Cable NQ 66.11 2.269



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 29.8 5.201

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.71 3.629

16020 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

Scotty 6/14/2014

155

Scottish Terrier Club of NE

Judge - Kathleen RupprechtCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 43.91 3.53

20029 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ NT

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 30.44 5.092

20032 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 51.29 3.022

20031 Dali Greyhound Lisa McCarthy NQ 52 2.981


